Since chemistry is a practical science, teaching and learning of 

chemistry should involve chemistry practical. This research study surveys the 

perception of the students on the impact of chemistry practical in chemistry. 

The study adopted a survey design. The sample population of the study is one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) students drawn from five selected private 

secondary school in Okene local government area of Kogi state. Data for the 

study was collected through a structured questionnaire. Simple percentage 

was used to analyze the data and the results were presented in tabular and